

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1472 OF 2000

M. CHINRAJ Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.M. MOHAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K.Verma, Adv.for  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.  
Mr. P.R.Ramasesh, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1472 OF 2000

M.Chinraj ..Appellant

versus

K.M.Mohan & Ors. ..Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The Appeal fails and is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 22, 2008.

.....J.  
[AFTAB ALAM]